Nichols (2-5) -vs- Taylor (12-2)
12/20/11 at Daytona Beach, Fla.

Date: 12/20/11 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g e Nichols 29 24 53

Site: Daytona Beach, Fla. Taylor 36 34 70

Referees: John Washburn, Jeff Pon, Gene Sherry

Notes: Daytona Beach Shootout

Nichols 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Justin Kuntz * 26 7-13 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 14

12  Jessy Michaud * 30 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 4 1 3 6

22 Michael Salis * 23 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 4 0 2 4

05 Nick Brown * 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2

14 D. Jean-Pierre * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42  Joe Gallant 24 5-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 2 2 10

33 Ryan Sheehan 21 3-11 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 7

55 Craig Merrick 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 6

04  Marlon Bennett 12 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 (6] 0 1 0 [¢] 2 4

32 Matt Langadas 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

24  Sam Horning 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45  Chris Johnson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 2-11 1-3 8-21 29 13 17 15 4 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 25-56 44.6 % 2-11 18.2% 1-3 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 5 1st-07:38

Taylor 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 PELLER, Tommy * 34 7-12 2-7 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 3 0 0 16

15 COONS, Casey * 30 4-11 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 2 0 3 11

33 BURKHOLDER, Jake * 32 4-6 0-0 2-4 5-8 13 2 1 2 1 1 10

13 HANAWAY, Kyle * 28 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 5 0 1 0 4

35 RIIKONEN, Josh * 26 1-5 0-0 0-2 1-9 10 3 1 2 2 1 2

11 RAICHEL, Ben 27 6-6 5-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 18

41 KASPER, Nate 21 4-8 0-0 1-4 2-0 2 0 0 1 1 0 9

23 HOFFMAN, Jake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

51 BURDETTE, Nathan 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-53 10-20 6-15 10-24 34 9 18 12 5 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-26 53.85 % 6-10 60.00 % 2-6 33.33%

Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 4-10 40.00 % 4-9 44.44 %

Total 27-53 50.9 % 10-20 50.0 % 6-15 40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 27 01:49

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Nichols 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Justin Kuntz 13 4-7 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 0] 0 0 0 8
12  Jessy Michaud 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
22  Michael Salis 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 2 4
5 Nick Brown 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] (0] 0 1 0 2
14 D. Jean-Pierre 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
42  Joe Gallant 12 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 2 1 1 8
33 Ryan Sheehan 12 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
55  Craig Merrick 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 3
4 Marlon Bennett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
32 Matt Langadas 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
24 Sam Horning 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
45  Chris Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-29 1-4 0-2 6-10 16 5 9 6 3 3 29
48.3 % 25.0% 0.0%
Taylor 36
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  PELLER, Tommy 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0] 3 1 0 0 5
15 COONS, Casey 17 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 9
33 BURKHOLDER, Jake 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 6
13 HANAWAY, Kyle 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
35 RIIKONEN, Josh 11 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
11  RAICHEL, Ben 11 2-2 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 7
41  KASPER, Nate 12 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0] 0 1 0 0 7
23 HOFFMAN, Jake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
51 BURDETTE, Nathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-26 6-10 2-6 4-10 14 4 12 5 1 4 36
53.8 % 60.0 % 33.3 %



Second Half Box Score

Nichols 24
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Justin Kuntz 13 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0] 3 0 0 6
12  Jessy Michaud 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 3 4
22  Michael Salis 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
5 Nick Brown 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
14 D. Jean-Pierre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
42  Joe Gallant 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 2
33 Ryan Sheehan 9 25 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5
55  Craig Merrick 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 (0] (0] 1 0 0 3
4 Marlon Bennett 8 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4
32 Matt Langadas 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
24 Sam Horning 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 6] 0 0
45  Chris Johnson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 1-7 1-1 2-11 13 8 8 9 1 6 24
40.7 % 14.3 % 100.0 %
Taylor 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  PELLER, Tommy 16 5-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 o 11
15 COONS, Casey 13 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 2
33 BURKHOLDER, Jake 16 1-2 0-0 2-4 5-5 10 1 0 0 1 0 4
13 HANAWAY, Kyle 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 4
35 RIIKONEN, Josh 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 2 1 1 0
11  RAICHEL, Ben 16 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0o 11
41  KASPER, Nate 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0] 0 0 1 0 2
23  HOFFMAN, Jake 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
51 BURDETTE, Nathan 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 4-10 4-9 6-14 20 5 6 7 4 3 34
48.1 % 40.0% 44.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nichols Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Taylor
19:34 MISS JUMPER by RIIKONEN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by SALIS,MICHAEL 18:56
-- REBOUND DEF by RIIKONEN,JOSH
18:28 MISS LAYUP by HANAWAY,KYLE
BLOCK by BROWN,NICK 18:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:27 MISS 3PTR by PELLER,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by MICHAUD,JESSY -
GOOD JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 18:19 2-0 V2
ASSIST by SALIS,MICHAEL -
17:58 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by COONS,CASEY
- ASSIST by PELLER, TOMMY
MISS JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 17:42
- REBOUND DEF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
17:21 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by COONS,CASEY
- ASSIST by BURKHOLDER,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NICK 16:50

16:50 BLOCK by RIIKONEN,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NICK ==
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NICK(in the paint) 16:26 4-6 H2

16:13 TURNOVER by PELLER, TOMMY
STEAL by SALIS,MICHAEL 16:12

GOOD LAYUP by SALIS,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:09 6-6
15:53 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BURKHOLDER,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COONS,CASEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:34
SUB IN by SHEEHAN,RYAN 15:34
SUB IN by GALLANT,JOE 15:34
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK 15:34
SUB OUT by JEAN-PIERRE,D 15:34
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,RYAN 15:22
REBOUND OFF by GALLANT,JOE -
TURNOVER by GALLANT,JOE 15:17
15:16 STEAL by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
15:06 TURNOVER by COONS,CASEY
STEAL by GALLANT,JOE 15:05
15:00 FOUL by HANAWAY,KYLE
MISS FT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 15:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 15:00
== REBOUND DEF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
SUB IN by LANGADAS,MATT 15:00
SUB OUT by SALIS,MICHAEL 15:00
15:00 SUB IN by KASPER,NATE
15:00 SUB OUT by RIIKONEN,JOSH
14:45 TURNOVER by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:31 8-8
ASSIST by GALLANT,JOE -
14:20 FOUL by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
14:20 TURNOVER by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by GALLANT,JOE(in the paint) 14:02 10-8 V2

ASSIST by MICHAUD,JESSY -
13:46 10-11 H1 GOOD 3PTR by COONS,CASEY
- ASSIST by HANAWAY,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,RYAN 13:27
- REBOUND DEF by COONS,CASEY
FOUL by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 13:12



SUB IN by SALIS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by BENNETT,MARLON

SUB OUT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by MICHAUD,JESSY

MISS 3PTR by SHEEHAN,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by LANGADAS,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by GALLANT,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SALIS,MICHAEL

STEAL by SALIS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by SALIS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SHEEHAN,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by GALLANT,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SALIS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by LANGADAS,MATT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SHEEHAN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BENNETT,MARLON

GOOD LAYUP by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANGADAS,MATT

FOUL by SALIS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by MERRICK,CRAIG

SUB OUT by GALLANT,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SHEEHAN,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEEHAN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SALIS,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by MERRICK,CRAIG
ASSIST by LANGADAS,MATT
FOUL by LANGADAS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by KUNTZ,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,RYAN

12:52
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:28

12:19

12:07
12:03
12:02
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:32

11:14

10:59
10:38
10:38
10:31

10:11
10:07
09:54
09:30
09:27
09:27
09:17
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:44

08:23
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
07:57

07:38

07:09
07:09

07:09

06:54

06:28

06:15

10-14

12-14

14-14

14-16

14-18

16-18

18-18

20-18

23-18

23-21

H4

H2

H2

H 4

H2

V2

V5

V2

GOOD 3PTR by PELLER,TOMMY
ASSIST by COONS,CASEY

MISS LAYUP by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by KASPER,NATE
TURNOVER by KASPER,NATE

SUB IN by RIIKONEN,JOSH
SUB OUT by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by COONS,CASEY

GOOD LAYUP by KASPER,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PELLER, TOMMY

SUB IN by RAICHEL,BEN

SUB OUT by PELLER, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by RIIKONEN,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by RIIKONEN,JOSH
ASSIST by RAICHEL,BEN

MISS JUMPER by COONS,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by HANAWAY,KYLE

SUB IN by PELLER,TOMMY

SUB IN by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
SUB OUT by COONS,CASEY

SUB OUT by KASPER,NATE

MISS JUMPER by HANAWAY,KYLE

MISS FT by RIIKONEN,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RIIKONEN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PELLER, TOMMY
GOOD 3PTR by RAICHEL,BEN
ASSIST by HANAWAY,KYLE



-- REBOUND DEF by RIIKONEN,JOSH
05:58 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by BURKHOLDER,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RIIKONEN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by SALIS,MICHAEL 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by RIIKONEN,JOSH
05:28 23-26 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RAICHEL,BEN
-- ASSIST by HANAWAY,KYLE

05:19 FOUL by RIIKONEN,JOSH
SUB IN by MICHAUD,JESSY 05:19
SUB IN by GALLANT,JOE 05:19
SUB OUT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 05:19
SUB OUT by LANGADAS,MATT 05:19
05:19 SUB IN by COONS,CASEY
05:19 SUB IN by KASPER,NATE
05:19 SUB OUT by HANAWAY,KYLE
05:19 SUB OUT by RIIKONEN,JOSH
TURNOVER by SALIS,MICHAEL 05:14
05:14 STEAL by RAICHEL,BEN
04:55 23-28 H5 GOOD JUMPER by PELLER,TOMMY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHEEHAN,RYAN 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by PELLER, TOMMY
04:21 MISS JUMPER by KASPER,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by PELLER,TOMMY
04:15 MISS 3PTR by PELLER,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by MICHAUD,JESSY --
GOOD LAYUP by GALLANT,JOE(in the paint) 03:55 25-28 H3
ASSIST by SALIS,MICHAEL --

03:42 MISS JUMPER by KASPER,NATE
BLOCK by MICHAUD,JESSY 03:42
REBOUND DEF by MERRICK,CRAIG --
MISS JUMPER by MICHAUD,JESSY 03:28
REBOUND OFF by GALLANT,JOE --
TURNOVER by SALIS,MICHAEL 03:12
SUB IN by HORNING,SAM 03:11
SUB OUT by SHEEHAN,RYAN 03:11
02:58 25-30 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BURKHOLDER,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PELLER, TOMMY
02:38 FOUL by RAICHEL,BEN
SUB IN by LANGADAS,MATT 02:38
SUB OUT by MERRICK,CRAIG 02:38
GOOD JUMPER by SALIS,MICHAEL 02:27 27-30 H3
FOUL by GALLANT,JOE 02:08
02:08 27-31 H4 GOOD FT by KASPER,NATE
02:08 MISS FT by KASPER,NATE
REBOUND DEF by LANGADAS,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by MICHAUD,JESSY 01:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MICHAUD,JESSY 01:26 29-31 H2
01:10 MISS LAYUP by KASPER,NATE
BLOCK by GALLANT,JOE 01:10
-- REBOUND OFF by KASPER,NATE
01:06 29-33 H4 GOOD LAYUP by KASPER,NATE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GALLANT,JOE 00:57
00:56 STEAL by RAICHEL,BEN
FOUL by SALIS,MICHAEL 00:53
00:53 MISS FT by RAICHEL,BEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:53 29-34 H5 GOOD FT by RAICHEL,BEN
SUB IN by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 00:53
SUB OUT by SALIS,MICHAEL 00:53
MISS JUMPER by MICHAUD,JESSY 00:33

REBOUND OFF by MICHAUD,JESSY --



TURNOVER by MICHAUD,JESSY 00:30
00:29 STEAL by COONS,CASEY
00:23 29-36 H7 GOOD LAYUP by KASPER,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COONS,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nichols Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Taylor

SUB IN by GALLANT,JOE 20:00

SUB OUT by JEAN-PIERRE,D 20:00
20:00 SUB IN by RAICHEL,BEN
20:00 SUB IN by KASPER,NATE
20:00 SUB OUT by PELLER, TOMMY
20:00 SUB OUT by RIIKONEN,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by SALIS,MICHAEL 19:50

== REBOUND DEF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
19:35 MISS JUMPER by HANAWAY,KYLE
== REBOUND OFF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
19:28 29-39 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by RAICHEL,BEN
== ASSIST by HANAWAY,KYLE
FOUL by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 19:14
TURNOVER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 19:14
18:52 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BURKHOLDER,JAKE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by COONS,CASEY

TURNOVER by SALIS,MICHAEL 18:44

FOUL by GALLANT,JOE 18:30
18:30 29-42 H 13 GOOD FT by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
18:30 MISS FT by BURKHOLDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by GALLANT,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:04 31-42 H11
ASSIST by SALIS,MICHAEL --
17:43 31-44 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KASPER,NATE
-- ASSIST by COONS,CASEY

TURNOVER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 17:32
17:31 STEAL by COONS,CASEY
FOUL by BROWN,NICK 17:13

17:13 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by HANAWAY,KYLE
17:13 31-46 H 15 GOOD FT by HANAWAY,KYLE

SUB IN by SHEEHAN,RYAN 17:13
SUB IN by LANGADAS,MATT 17:13
SUB OUT by BROWN,NICK 17:13
SUB OUT by SALIS,MICHAEL 17:13
17:13 SUB IN by PELLER, TOMMY
17:13 SUB OUT by HANAWAY,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by SHEEHAN,RYAN 16:55
== REBOUND DEF by RAICHEL,BEN
16:26 MISS 3PTR by PELLER, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by GALLANT,JOE ==
GOOD LAYUP by SHEEHAN,RYAN(in the paint) 16:03 33-46 H 13
ASSIST by MICHAUD,JESSY ==

16:03 FOUL by COONS,CASEY
GOOD FT by SHEEHAN,RYAN 16:03 34-46 H 12

15:50 MISS LAYUP by KASPER,NATE
BLOCK by GALLANT,JOE 15:50
REBOUND DEF by SHEEHAN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHAN,RYAN 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PELLER, TOMMY

FOUL by LANGADAS,MATT 15:25

15:25 MISS FT by KASPER,NATE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:25 MISS FT by KASPER,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE

FOUL by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 15:22
15:11 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by COONS,CASEY(in the paint)
15:04 FOUL by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
15:04 SUB IN by RIIKONEN,JOSH
15:04 SUB OUT by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 15:01 36-48 H 12
ASSIST by SHEEHAN,RYAN --
14:46 TURNOVER by RIIKONEN,JOSH
STEAL by MICHAUD,JESSY 14:44

GOOD LAYUP by SHEEHAN,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:42 38-48 H 10
ASSIST by MICHAUD,JESSY -
14:21 38-51 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by RAICHEL,BEN

TURNOVER by SHEEHAN,RYAN 14:03
13:50 TURNOVER by COONS,CASEY
STEAL by MICHAUD,JESSY 13:49
GOOD LAYUP by MICHAUD,JESSY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:45 40-51 H 11
13:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:35 SUB IN by HANAWAY,KYLE
13:35 SUB OUT by COONS,CASEY
13:26 TURNOVER by PELLER, TOMMY
STEAL by GALLANT,JOE 13:26
TURNOVER by MICHAUD,JESSY 13:21
13:00 40-53 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PELLER, TOMMY
GOOD JUMPER by GALLANT,JOE(in the paint) 12:37 42-53 H11

ASSIST by SHEEHAN,RYAN --
12:04 42-55 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HANAWAY,KYLE
-- ASSIST by PELLER, TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by SHEEHAN,RYAN 11:48
11:48 BLOCK by KASPER,NATE
-- REBOUND DEF by RIIKONEN,JOSH
11:32 42-58 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by PELLER,TOMMY
-- ASSIST by HANAWAY,KYLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:26
SUB IN by HORNING,SAM 11:26
SUB IN by SALIS,MICHAEL 11:26
SUB IN by MERRICK,CRAIG 11:26
SUB OUT by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 11:26
SUB OUT by MICHAUD,JESSY 11:26
SUB OUT by GALLANT,JOE 11:26
11:26 SUB IN by COONS,CASEY
11:26 SUB IN by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
11:26 SUB OUT by RAICHEL,BEN
11:26 SUB OUT by KASPER,NATE
11:10 FOUL by RIIKONEN,JOSH
TURNOVER by MERRICK,CRAIG 11:00
10:32 42-60 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by PELLER,TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by MERRICK,CRAIG 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by RIIKONEN,JOSH
09:57 MISS 3PTR by PELLER,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LANGADAS,MATT 09:43
09:43 BLOCK by RIIKONEN,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
09:29 MISS JUMPER by COONS,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
09:24 MISS 3PTR by COONS,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by MERRICK,CRAIG --
09:12 FOUL by PELLER,TOMMY

SUB IN by GALLANT,JOE 09:12



SUB OUT by LANGADAS,MATT 09:12

MISS LAYUP by SALIS,MICHAEL 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by RIIKONEN,JOSH
08:42 TURNOVER by RIIKONEN,JOSH
SUB IN by BENNETT,MARLON 08:42
SUB IN by MICHAUD,JESSY 08:42
SUB OUT by SHEEHAN,RYAN 08:42
SUB OUT by SALIS,MICHAEL 08:42
MISS LAYUP by HORNING,SAM 08:29
08:29 BLOCK by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
08:09 MISS 3PTR by PELLER,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by MERRICK,CRAIG --
TURNOVER by MICHAUD,JESSY 07:40
07:39 STEAL by RIIKONEN,JOSH
07:23 MISS 3PTR by COONS,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by MERRICK,CRAIG --
07:05 FOUL by RIIKONEN,JOSH
07:05 SUB IN by RAICHEL,BEN
07:05 SUB OUT by HANAWAY,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by MERRICK,CRAIG 06:49 45-60 H 15
ASSIST by GALLANT,JOE --
06:25 MISS JUMPER by RIIKONEN,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
06:20 45-63 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RAICHEL,BEN
-- ASSIST by COONS,CASEY

TURNOVER by MICHAUD,JESSY 06:00
06:00 STEAL by COONS,CASEY
05:55 MISS LAYUP by COONS,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

MISS 3PTR by HORNING,SAM 05:38

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRIS 05:34

SUB OUT by GALLANT,JOE 05:34

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,MARLON 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PELLER, TOMMY
05:22 MISS 3PTR by COONS,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by RIIKONEN,JOSH

FOUL by JOHNSON,CHRIS 05:19
05:19 SUB IN by HANAWAY,KYLE
05:19 SUB OUT by COONS,CASEY
05:14 MISS JUMPER by RIIKONEN,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
04:48 45-65 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by PELLER,TOMMY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:36
SUB IN by BROWN,NICK 04:36
SUB IN by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 04:36
SUB OUT by HORNING,SAM 04:36
SUB OUT by MERRICK,CRAIG 04:36
MISS JUMPER by MICHAUD,JESSY 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RIIKONEN,JOSH
03:58 MISS LAYUP by BURKHOLDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHRIS --

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,MARLON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:52 47-65 H 18

ASSIST by MICHAUD,JESSY ==

03:31 TURNOVER by PELLER,TOMMY
STEAL by MICHAUD,JESSY 03:30
MISS LAYUP by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 03:27

03:27 BLOCK by HANAWAY,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KUNTZ,JUSTIN 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NICK

FOUL by JOHNSON,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by MICHAUD,JESSY

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,MARLON

FOUL by MICHAUD,JESSY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NICK
TURNOVER by KUNTZ,JUSTIN

STEAL by BENNETT,MARLON

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,MARLON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by BENNETT,MARLON
GOOD LAYUP by KUNTZ,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENNETT,MARLON

02:46

02:36
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:07
01:49
01:41
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:06
00:57
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:36
00:36
00:28
00:15
00:13

00:11
00:07
00:07
00:07

47-66 H 19

47-68 H 21
49-68 H 19

49-70 H21

51-70 H 19

53-70 H 17

MISS LAYUP by RIIKONEN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by RIIKONEN,JOSH

MISS FT by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BURKHOLDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HANAWAY,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by RAICHEL,BEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JAKE

SUB OUT by HANAWAY,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by PELLER, TOMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURKHOLDER,JAKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BURDETTE,NATHAN

SUB OUT by PELLER,TOMMY

MISS FT by BURDETTE,NATHAN

TURNOVER by BURDETTE,NATHAN

TURNOVER by HOFFMAN,JAKE



